11/12/2015 503565679

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3612306

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AI J.C. BAUR	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BATYA BARHON MAYER
Street Address:	21 AHAD HAAM STREET
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8073327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adi@computer-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: NAOMI ASSIA

Address Line 1: 32 HABARZEL STREET Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 69710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-BBM-7342-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADI GOSHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ADI GOSHEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037018 FRAME: 0448

503565679

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Al J.C. Baur, of Kibbutz Ramat Hashofet 19238, ISRAEL ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assign and transfer to Batya Barbon Mayer (heiress of Yaron Mayer) of 21 Ahad Haam St., Jerusalem, ISRAEL ("ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interests in the all the patents and patent applications that deal with

a System and method for improving the efficiency of routers on the Internet and/or other networks and alleviating bottlenecks and overloads on the network

in which I am registered together with Yaron Mayer.

16. Dec. 2010 13:10

This applies to all of these applications and granted patents in all the countries where they are registered. This applied also to any Continuation patents or divisional patents which ASSIGNEE may file out of these applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do fully sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all the rights which I have to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any Patents which have been granted or may be granted from the above applications in all countries.

The above applies of the following list of patent applications and to any patent that has been or will granted from them:

Indian Nat. Phase entry 00041/DELNP/2003 Entered on January 13, 2003

USA - CIP 10/328,622 Dec. 26, 2002

Canada – 2,428,230 May 7, 2003 (National phase entry)

UK - 0301157.4 Jan. 17, 2003 (National phase entry)

IL - 139559 Nov. 8, 2002

Indian application 1307/DEL/2002 Filed on Dec 27, 2002

PCT/IL 02/01049 Dec. 29, 2002

Canada - 2,415,504 Dec. 30, 2002

UK - 0230297.4 Dec. 30, 2002

USA - CIP 10/375,208 Feb. 17, 2003

Canada - 2,458,978 Feb. 17, 2004

Indian NP of PCT/IL 02/01049 Dec. 29, 2002 -2201/DELNP/2004, filed on July 28, 2004

Executed this day In Jerusalm, Israel

RECORDED: 11/12/2015

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 037018 FRAME: 0449